\™-wsicl 2018 VOTING RECORD

Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO

V—"

For more information about these votes, bills and issues, see
the Washington State Labor Council’s 2018 Legislative Report,
which will be published in late April and posted at www.wslc.org.

Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — 2018 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

ENATE

HB 1723 (Haler)—Hanford occupational disease;

presumption that certain illnesses are work-related for
workers’ comp purposes. Right vote: YES (Passed 35-14
on Jan. 25.)

SB 6231 (Kuderer)—Unfair Labor Practice statute
of limitations clarification. Right vote: YES (Passed
27-20 on Feb. 9.)

SB 5493 (Conway)—Setting prevailing wages by
Collective Bargaining Agreements. Right vote: YES
(Passed 32-15 on Feb. 12.)

SB 6529 (Saldana)—Pesticide application safety;
establishing a study group to make legislative recom-
mendaitons. Right vote: YES (Passed 45-2 on Feb. 12.)

SB 6229 (Van De Wege)— Providing union access for

New Employee Orientations to explain union mem-
bers’ rights and responsibilities. Right vote: YES (Passed
27-20 on Feb. 12.)

SB 6230 (Conway)—Establishing collective bargain-
ing rights for professional employees at the ports.
Right vote: YES (Passed 29-18 on Feb. 12.)

HB 1237 (Sells)—Expanding wage bargaining for
community/technical college faculty. Right vote: YES
(Passed 27-21 on Feb. 27.)

HB 2669 (Doglio)—Granting civil service protections
for part-time workers. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-21
on Feb. 28.)

HB 2751 (Stonier)—Granting immediate union rights
and dues deduction for public employees unless they
opt out. Right vote: YES (Passed 26-22 on Feb. 28.)

1 HB 1298 (Ortiz-Self)—“Ban the Box” job applica-
tion protections re: arrests and convictions. Right
vote: YES (Passed 33-16 on Feb. 28.)

1 HB 1783 (Holy)—Legal Financial Obligations.
Right vote: YES (Passed 32-17 on Feb. 28.)

1 2HB 1488 (Hansen)—Dream Act 2.0. expanding
higher education opportunities Right vote: YES
(Passed 34-15 on March 1.)

1

HB 1336 (Kirby)—Workers’ compensation So-
cial Security offset. Right vote: YES (Passed 48-0

on March 2.)

1
1

HB 1849 (Sells)—Apprenticeship utilization.
Right vote: YES (Passed 37-12 on March 2.)

SB 6219 (Hobbs)—Reproductive health cover-
age. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-22 on March 3.)

1 6 SB 6002 (Saldafia)—Washington Voting Rights

Act. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20 on March 5.)

1 7 SB 6126 (Saldafia)—Electrical apprenticeships.

1

Right vote: YES (Passed 43-6 on March 5.)

SB 6245 (Saldafia)— Expanding collective bar-
gaining rights for interpreters at state agencies.

Right vote: YES (Passed 32-16 on March 6.)

1
2

HB 1506 (Senn)—Equal Pay Opportunity Act.
Right vote: YES (Passed 36-12 on March 6.)

HB 2595 (Hudgins)—Automatic voter registra-
tion. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-21 on March 6.)




Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — 2018 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

S E N A I E @ — “Right” vote O — “Wrong” vote E —Excused A —Absent (Democrats are listed in bold.)

2018 | LIFE- 2018 | LIFE-
Senator Dis. 1234 5678 |9101112| 13141516 | 17181920 | % | TIME | Senator Dis. 1234 | 5678 | 9101112 13141516 | 17181920 | % |TIME

Angel 26 OO0® | OO00 | OOO0O0 | @000 | @000 | 15 18 | Liias 21 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 95
Bailey 10 O0O0® | OOOO | OO0O0 | @000 | @000 | 15 | 14 | McCoy 33 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 95
Baumgartner 6 @EEE | EEOCO | OO0 | @000 | ®@E®O | 43 17 | Miloscia 30 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000  °5 32
Becker 2 O00® | OOO0O | OO00 @000 | @000 | 15 | 15| Mullet 5 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 77
Billig 3 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 98| Nelson 3 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 98
Braun 20 OOO0®  OO00 | O00e | @000 e0eO | 25 15| OBan 28 0000  OOOO0 | Ceo0® 0000 0000 | 50 30
Brown 8 @00® | OO00 | O000O | @000 | @O@O | 25 | 14| Padden 4 OO0@ | OOO0O | OO00O @000 | OOOO | 10 8
Carlyle 3% 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 79| Palumbo 1 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 94

Chase 32 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 98| Pedersen 43 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 384
Cleveland 49 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 97| Ranker 40 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 96
Conway 29 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100 | Rivers 18 O0C0® | OOOO | OO00 | 0000 | @OCOO | 20 | 18
Darneille 27 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 91| Rolfes 2] 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 92

Dhingra 45 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100 | Saldafa 37 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Ericksen 42 O0O00 | OO00 | OOOO | @000 | OO@O | 10 | 15| Schoesler 9 O0OCe | OO0O | 000Ce 000 | O8O0 | 20 | 13

Fain 47 @000 0000 0000 0000 0000 /5 31| Sheldn 35 @00e  OOO0O0 | 00Ce  ee0e  eeeO 50 28
Fortunato 31 O00® ©@0® OO0O0O | @000 @000 | 45 41 | Short 7 O00O®@ | OOO0O | OOOO | @000 | OOO0O | 10 | 11
Frockt 46 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 93| Takko 19 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 82

Hasegawa 11 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 99| VanDeWege 24 0000 ©O00O0 0000 0000 0000 100 90
Hawkins 12 @00® | OO0 | 0000 0000 00O | 50 | 27 | Wagoner 39 OOOO | OOOO | OOOO | @000 @000 | 10 | 10

Hobbs 4 0000 0000 0000 000 0000 100 69| Walsh 16 @EEE EEEE E00® 0000 OOEE 90 33
Honeyford 15 OOO® | OOOO | OOOO | @000 | OOOO | 10 8 | Warnick 13 O00® | OO00 | 0800 0800 | O8O0 | 256 | 15
Hunt 22 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 98| Wellman 41 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 97
Keiser 33 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 96| Wison 17 O0O0® | OO00 | OO00O | @000 | @OOO | 16 | 17
King 14 €00® OO00 | 0000 0000 e0eO | 45 22 | Zeiger 25 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 60 41

Kuderer 48 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100



Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — 2018 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

HOUSE

HB 1715 (Ricelli)—Guaranteeing hospital worker
breaks and restricting overtime. Right vote: YES
(Passed 56-42 on Jan. 11.)

HB 1336 (Kirby)—Workers’ compensation Social
Security offset. Right vote: YES (Passed 65-33 on
Feb. 7.)

HB 1849 (Sells)—Apprenticeship utilization. Right
vote: YES (Passed 97-0 on Feb. 8.)

HB 2669 (Doglio)—Granting civil service protections
for part-time workers. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-47
on Feb. 12.)

HB 2751 (Stonier)—Granting immediate union rights
and dues deduction for public employees unless they
opt out. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48 on Feb. 12.)

HB 1851 (Dolan)—Accountability and transparency
in government contracting. Right vote: YES (Passed
52-45 on Feb. 12.)

HB 1723 (Haler)—Hanford occupational disease;
presumption that certain illnesses are work-related for

® — “Right” vote O — “Wrong” vote

E — Excused A — Absent

(Democrats are listed in bold.)

workers’ comp purposes. Right vote: YES (Passed 74-21
on Feb. 19.)

SB 6002 (Saldafia)—Washington Voting Rights Act.
Right vote: YES (Passed 52-46 on Feb. 27.)

SB 6126 (Saldafia)—Electrical apprenticeships.
Right vote: YES (Passed 62-36 on Feb. 27.)

1 OSB 6229 (Van De Wege)—Providing union access

for New Employee Orientations to explain union
members’ rights and responsibilities. Right vote: YES
(Passed 58-40 on Feb. 27.)

1 SB 6230 (Conway)—Establishing collective bar-
gaining rights for professional employees at the
ports. Right vote: YES (Passed 56-42 on Feb. 27.)

1 ZSB 5493 (Conway)—Setting prevailing wages by
Collective Bargaining Agreements. Right vote:
YES (Passed 53-45 on Feb. 28.)

1 SB 6529 (Saldafia)—Pesticide application safety;
creating a study group to make legislative recom-
mendaitons. Right vote: YES (Passed 57-41 on Feb. 28.)

1 SB 6219 (Hobbs)—Reproductive health cover-
age. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48 on Feb. 28.)

1 SB 6245 (Saldana)—Expanding collective bar-
gaining rights for interpreters at state agencies.
Right vote: YES (Passed 53-44 on March 1.)

1 SB 6231 (Kuderer)—Unfair Labor Practice stat-
ute of limitations clarification. Right vote: YES
(Passed 50-48 on March 2.)

1 HB 1298 (Ortiz-Self)—Ban the Box” job applica-
tion protections re: arrests and convictions. Right
vote: YES (Passed 52-44 on March 3.)

1 HB 1488 (Hansen)—Dream Act 2.0; expanding
higher education opportunities. Right vote: YES
(Passed 59-37 on March 3.)

1 9HB 1237 (Sells)— Expanding wage bargaining
for community/technical college faculty. Right
vote: YES (Passed 57-41 on March 5.)

2 HB 1783 (Holy)—Legal Financial Obligation re-
form. Right vote: YES (Passed 83-15 on March 6.)

2 HB 1506 (Senn)—Equal Pay Opportunity Act.
Right vote: YES (Passed 70-28 on March 7.)

2 HB 2595 (Hudgins)—Automatic voter registra-
tion. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48 on March 7.)

2018 | LIFE- 2018 | LIFE-
Representative Dis. 1234 |56 78 |9101112 |13141516|17181920 | 2122 % | TIME Representative Dis. 1234 |56 78 |9101112|13141516|17181920| 2122 % | TIME
Appleton 23 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 99| Cody 34 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 96
Barkis 2 0000 0000 | @000 | 0000 | 0000 |00 | 18 23| Condotta 12 CO@O|OOOO | OOOO| 0000 | 0000 | @0 9| 13
Bergquist 11 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 100 DeBolt 20 OO0 | OO00 | @000 | 0000 | OOOO | OO 9| 14
Blake 19 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 92 Dent 13 CO@O |[OO0O00 | OO0 | @000 | OO00 | 00 9| 13
Buys 42 0000 OO0 | OOOO | 0000 |O0Ce | OO | 14| 13 Doglio 22 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 100
Caldier 26 O000 0000 | OO0O | @000 |00Ce @O0 | 27 29 Dolan 22 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 100
Chandler 15 OO@O OO@O OOOO| 0000 |COO OO | 14 10 Dye 9 OO@0 | OO00 | 0000|0000 | 000e | OO 9| 13
Chapman 24 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 100 Eslick 39 0000|0000 | @000 | 0000 | 00Ce | OO | 18| 18
Chopp 413 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 92 Fey 27 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 100
Clibborn 41 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 85 Fitzgibbon 34 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 00 100 99



Representative Dis.

1234

5678

9101112

13141516

17181920

2122

2018
%

LIFE-
TIME

Frame
Goodman
Graves
Gregerson
Griffey

Haler
Hansen
Hargrove
Harmsworth
Harris

Hayes
Holy
Hudgins
Irwin

Jenkin
Jinkins
Johnson
Kagi
Kilduff

Kirby
Klippert
Kloba
Kraft
Kretz

Kristiansen
Lovick
Lytton
MacEwan
Macri

Manweller
Maycumber
McBride
McCabe
McCaslin

McDonald
Morris
Muri
Nealey
Orcutt

36
45

5
33
35

8
23
47
44
17

10

6
11
31

16
27
14
32
28

29
8
1
17
7

39
44
40
35
43

13
7
48
14
4

25
40
28
16
20

0000
0000
ole] @)
0000
ole] @)

ole] @)
0000
ole] @)
ole] @)
o] 1 1@

o] 1 1@
0000
0000
oo @)

ole] @)
0000
o] 1 1@
0000
0000

0000
o] @)
0000
ole] @)
ole] @)

ole] @)
0000
0000
OOC@E
0000

o] 1 1@
ole] @)
0000
0000
ole] @)

o] 1 1@
0000
o] 1 1@
ole] @)
0000

0000
0000
ocCee®
0000
o] 1 1@

ole] [ J
0000
0]0]0]e)
ole] @)
0]0]0]e)

o] 1 1@
0]0]0]e)
0000
0]0]0]e)

ole] @)
0000
ole] @)
0000
0000

0000
ole] @)
0000
ole] @)
0]0]0]e)

ole] @)
0000
0000
OE®@O
0000

0]0]0]@)
0]0]0]@)
0000
ole] @)
0]0]0]e)

OOEO
L L 1
ole] @)
0]0]0]e)
0]0]0]@)

0000
0000
000
0000
o] 1 1@

L 0]6]@)
0000
0]0]0]e)
0]0]0]e)
0]0]0]e)

o] 1 1@
0]0]0]e)
0000
0000

0]0]0]@)
0000
0]0]0]@)
0000
0000

0000
ole] @)
0000
0]0]0]e)
0]0]0]e)

0]0]0]e)
0000
0000
L 0]6]@)
0000

0]0]0]e)
0]0]0]@)
0000
0]0]0]e)
0]0]0]e)

0]0]0]e)
0000
0000
0]0]0]e)
0]0]0]e)

0000
0000
@000
0000
oJe] @)

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
oJe] @)
0000

OOEO
@000
0000
0000
0000

@000
0000
@000
0000
0000

0000
0000
( 1 o]
0000
olele]

Ceo0®
0000
olele]
olele]
0000

olele]
olele]
0000
Co0®

0000
0000
O00e
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
oJele]

o] 16 J
0000
0000
oJele]
0000

oJe] @)
oJele]
0000
0000
0000

oJele]
0000
o] 16 J
@00
0000

( 1 ]
( 1 ]
0
( 1 ]
0

OO
( 1 ]
OO
0
0

OO
OO
( 1 ]
0

OO
( 1 ]
0
( 1 ]
( 1 ]

( 1 ]
OO
( 1 ]
0
OO

OO
( 1 ]
( 1 ]
0
( 1 ]

OO
OO
( 1 ]
0
OO

0
( 1 ]
0
OO
OO

100
100
41
100
36

32
100

18
14

32
14
100
36

100

23
100
100

100
14
100
14

18
100
100
30
100

14
14
100
23

24
100
50

14

100
97
46
98
25

28
99
13
20
25

25
17
96
37

11
93
19
91
100

99
11
100
20
12

13
96
99
25
100

19
14
100
25

27
84
44
14
13

Representative Dis.

1234

5678

9101112

13141516

17181920

2122

2018
%

LIFE-
TIME

Ormsby
Ortiz-Self
Orwall
Pellicciotti
Peterson

Pettigrew
Pike
Pollet
Reeves

Riccelli
Robinson
Rodne
Ryu
Santos

Sawyer
Schmick
Sells
Senn
Shea

Slatter
Smith
Springer
Stambaugh
Stanford

Steele
Stokesbary
Stonier
Sullivan
Tarleton

Taylor
Tharinger
Valdez

Van Werven
Vick

Volz
Walsh
Wilcox
Wylie
Young

3
21
33
30
21

37
18
46
30

3
38
5
32
37

29
9
38
41
4

48
10
45
25

1

12
31
49
47
36

15
24
46
42
18

6
16
2
49
26

0000
OOEO
0000
0000

0000
0000
o] 1 le
0000
0000

0000
ole] )
0000
0000
ole] )

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

o] 1 le
ole] 6]
0000
0000
0000

oe] 6]
0000
0000
ole] 6]
ole] 6]

0000
ole] )
ole] )
0000
o] 1 le

0000
OOEO
0000
0000

0000
0000
00e0
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
ool @)
0000
ool @)
0000

ool @)
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
ool @)
0000

0000
oe] @)
0000
0000
ool @)

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
olele]
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

@000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
@000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
@000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
o 1 I
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
EEC®
0000
0000

0000
0000
EEC®
0000
0000

0000
oo0e
0000
0000
Oo0e

0000
oo0e
0000
0000
0000

0000
o 1 I )
0000
0000
0000

oo0e
0000
0000
Oo0e
oo0e

Oo0e
olele]
ce0e
0000
ocCcee

oo
OO
oo
oo

oo
oo
O
oo
oo

oo
OO
oo
oo
OO

oo
O
oo
O
oo

O
O
oo
oo
oo

OO
oo
oo
OO
OO

OO
O
OO
oo
O

100
100
100
100
100

100

100
100

100
100

30
100
100

100

14
100
100

100
32
91
64

100

23
32
100
100
100

100
100
14
14

14
27
18
100
27

99
100
97
100
100

91
11
100
100

99
100
19
100
96

99
13
100
98
11

100
22
81
54

100

26
30
91
89
100

94
100
16
12

18
29
18
94
28




