

2018 VOTING RECORD

For more information about these votes, bills and issues, see the Washington State Labor Council's 2018 Legislative Report, which will be published in late April and posted at www.wslc.org.

Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — 2018 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

SENATE

HB 1723 (Haler)—Hanford occupational disease; presumption that certain illnesses are work-related for workers' comp purposes. Right vote: YES (Passed 35-14 on Jan. 25.)

2SB 6231 (Kuderer)—Unfair Labor Practice statute of limitations clarification. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-20 on Feb. 9.)

3SB 5493 (Conway)—**Setting prevailing wages by Collective Bargaining Agreements.** Right vote: YES (Passed 32-15 on Feb. 12.)

4SB 6529 (Saldaña)—Pesticide application safety; establishing a study group to make legislative recommendations. Right vote: YES (Passed 45-2 on Feb. 12.)

5New Employee Orientations to explain union members' rights and responsibilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-20 on Feb. 12.)

6SB 6230 (Conway)—Establishing collective bargaining rights for professional employees at the ports. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-18 on Feb. 12.)

7HB 1237 (Sells)—Expanding wage bargaining for community/technical college faculty. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-21 on Feb. 27.)

HB 2669 (Doglio)—Granting civil service protections for part-time workers. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-21 on Feb. 28.)

9 HB 2751 (Stonier)—Granting immediate **union rights** and dues deduction for public employees unless they opt out. Right vote: YES (Passed 26-22 on Feb. 28.)

10 HB 1298 (Ortiz-Self)—"Ban the Box" job application protections re: arrests and convictions. Right vote: YES (Passed 33-16 on Feb. 28.)

HB 1783 (Holy)—Legal Financial Obligations. Right vote: YES (Passed 32-17 on Feb. 28.)

12HB 1488 (Hansen)—Dream Act 2.0. expanding higher education opportunities Right vote: YES (Passed 34-15 on March 1.)

13 HB 1336 (Kirby)—Workers' compensation Social Security offset. Right vote: YES (Passed 48-0 on March 2.)

1 4 HB 1849 (Sells)—**Apprenticeship utilization**. Right vote: YES (Passed 37-12 on March 2.)

15SB 6219 (Hobbs)—Reproductive health coverage. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-22 on March 3.)

16 SB 6002 (Saldaña)—Washington Voting Rights Act. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20 on March 5.)

1 7 SB 6126 (Saldaña)—**Electrical apprenticeships**. Right vote: YES (Passed 43-6 on March 5.)

18SB 6245 (Saldaña)— Expanding collective bargaining rights for interpreters at state agencies. Right vote: YES (Passed 32-16 on March 6.)

19 HB 1506 (Senn)—Equal Pay Opportunity Act. Right vote: YES (Passed 36-12 on March 6.)

20HB 2595 (Hudgins)—Automatic voter registration. Right vote: YES (Passed 27-21 on March 6.)



Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — $\bf 2018$ LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

SENATE

ullet - "Right" vote ullet - "Wrong" vote ullet - Excused ullet - Absent (Democrats are listed in **bold**.)

Senator	Dis.	1 2 3 4	5 6 7 8	9 10 11 12	13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	2018	LIFE- TIME
Angel Bailey Baumgartner Becker	26 10 6 2	000 • 000 • • E E E	0000 0000 EE00 0000	0000 0000 0000	●○○○ ●○○○ ●○○○	●○○○ ●○○○ ●E●○ ●○○○	15 15 43 15	18 14 17 15
Billig Braun Brown Carlyle	3 20 8 36		0000		•••• •••• ••••		100 25 25 100	98 15 14 79
Chase Cleveland Conway Darneille	32 49 29 27	•••• •••• ••••	••••	••••	•••• •••• ••••	••••	100 100 100 100	98 97 100 91
Dhingra Ericksen Fain Fortunato	45 42 47 31				•••• ••••		100 10 75 45	100 15 31 41
Frockt Hasegawa Hawkins Hobbs	46 11 12 44				•••• •••• •••• E•••	•••• •••• ••••	100 100 50 100	93 99 27 69
Honeyford Hunt Keiser King Kuderer	15 22 33 14 48		0000 •••• 0000 ••••				10 100 100 45 100	8 98 96 22 100

Senator	Dis.	1 2 3 4	5678	9 10 11 12	13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	2018 %	LIFE- TIME
Liias McCoy Miloscia Mullet	21 38 30 5	•••• •••• ••••	••••	••••		••••	100 100 95 100	95 95 82 77
Nelson O'Ban Padden Palumbo	34 28 4 1		0000	0000 0000	•••• •••• ••••		100 50 10 100	98 30 8 94
Pedersen Ranker Rivers Rolfes	43 40 18 23		•••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• ••••			100 100 20 100	84 96 18 92
Saldaña Schoesler Sheldon Short	37 9 <i>35</i> 7		0000				100 20 50 10	100 13 28 11
Takko Van De Wege Wagoner Walsh	19 24 39 16	•••• •••• •••• •EEE	•••• •••• •••• •••• EEEE	•••• •••• •••• E•••		•••• •••• •••E	100 100 10 90	82 90 10 33
Warnick Wellman Wilson Zeiger	13 41 17 25		0000 •••• 0000 0•00		•••• •••• ••••		25 100 15 60	15 97 17 41

Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — 2018 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

HOUSE

HB 1715 (Ricelli)—Guaranteeing hospital worker breaks and restricting overtime. Right vote: YES (Passed 56-42 on Jan. 11.)

2 HB 1336 (Kirby)—Workers' compensation Social Security offset. Right vote: YES (Passed 65-33 on Feb. 7.)

3 HB 1849 (Sells)—**Apprenticeship utilization**. Right vote: YES (Passed 97-0 on Feb. 8.)

4 HB 2669 (Doglio)—Granting civil service protections for part-time workers. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-47 on Feb. 12.)

5 HB 2751 (Stonier)—Granting immediate **union rights** and **dues deduction** for public employees unless they opt out. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48 on Feb. 12.)

6 HB 1851 (Dolan)—Accountability and transparency in government contracting. Right vote: YES (Passed 52-45 on Feb. 12.)

7 HB 1723 (Haler)—**Hanford occupational disease**; presumption that certain illnesses are work-related for

lacktriangle — "Right" vote lacktriangle — "Wrong" vote lacktriangle — Excused lacktriangle — Absent (Democrats are listed in **bold**.)

workers' comp purposes. Right vote: YES (Passed 74-21 on Feb. 19.)

SB 6002 (Saldaña)—Washington Voting Rights Act. Right vote: YES (Passed 52-46 on Feb. 27.)

9 SB 6126 (Saldaña)—Electrical apprenticeships. Right vote: YES (Passed 62-36 on Feb. 27.)

10 SB 6229 (Van De Wege)—Providing union access for New Employee Orientations to explain union members' rights and responsibilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 58-40 on Feb. 27.)

11 SB 6230 (Conway)—Establishing collective bargaining rights for professional employees at the ports. Right vote: YES (Passed 56-42 on Feb. 27.)

12 SB 5493 (Conway)—Setting prevailing wages by Collective Bargaining Agreements. Right vote: YES (Passed 53-45 on Feb. 28.)

13 SB 6529 (Saldaña)—Pesticide application safety; creating a study group to make legislative recommendations. Right vote: YES (Passed 57-41 on Feb. 28.)

14 SB 6219 (Hobbs)—Reproductive health coverage. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48 on Feb. 28.)

15SB 6245 (Saldaña)—Expanding collective bargaining rights for interpreters at state agencies. Right vote: YES (Passed 53-44 on March 1.)

16 SB 6231 (Kuderer)—Unfair Labor Practice statute of limitations clarification. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48 on March 2.)

17HB 1298 (Ortiz-Self)—"Ban the Box" job application protections re: arrests and convictions. Right vote: YES (Passed 52-44 on March 3.)

18 HB 1488 (Hansen)—**Dream Act 2.0**; expanding higher education opportunities. Right vote: YES (Passed 59-37 on March 3.)

19HB 1237 (Sells)— Expanding wage bargaining for community/technical college faculty. Right vote: YES (Passed 57-41 on March 5.)

20HB 1783 (Holy)—Legal Financial Obligation reform. Right vote: YES (Passed 83-15 on March 6.)

21 HB 1506 (Senn)—**Equal Pay Opportunity Act**. Right vote: YES (Passed 70-28 on March 7.)

22 HB 2595 (Hudgins)—Automatic voter registration. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48 on March 7.)

Representative	e Dis.	1 2 3 4	5678	9 10 11 12	13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	21 22	2018 %	LIFE- TIME
Appleton Barkis Bergquist Blake Buys	23 2 11 19 42			•••• •••• •••• ••••				100 18 100 100 14	99 23 100 92 13
Caldier Chandler Chapman Chopp Clibborn	26 15 24 43 41			0000				27 14 100 100 100	29 10 100 92 85

Representative	e Dis.	1 2 3 4	5678	9 10 11 12	13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	21 22	2018 %	LIFE- TIME
Cody	34	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••	100	96
Condotta	12	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	•0	9	13
DeBolt	20	0000	0000	●000	0000	0000	00	9	14
Dent	13	0000	0000	0000	●000	0000	00	9	13
Doglio	22	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••	100	100
Dolan	22	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••	100	100
Dye	9	0000	0000	0000	0000	000	00	9	13
Eslick	39	0000	0000	●000	0000	000	00	18	18
Fey	27	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••	100	100
Fitzgibbon	34	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••	100	99

							l	2018	LIFE-	I			ı	l			I	0010	Luce
Representative	Dis.	1 2 3 4	5 6 7 8	9 10 11 12	13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	21 22	%	TIME	Representative	Dis.	1 2 3 4	5 6 7 8	9 10 11 12	13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	21 22	2018 %	LIFE- TIME
Frame Goodman Graves Gregerson Griffey	36 45 5 33 35				•••• •••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• •••• ••••	•• •• •• ••	100 100 41 100 36	100 97 46 98 25	Ormsby Ortiz-Self Orwall Pellicciotti Peterson	3 21 33 30 21	•••• •••• ••••	••••	••••	•••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• ••••	••	100 100 100 100 100	99 100 97 100 100
Haler Hansen Hargrove Harmsworth Harris	8 23 47 44 17		0000 0000 0000	•000 •••• 0000 0000	••••	0000 0000 0000	00 00 00 00	32 100 9 18 14	28 99 13 20 25	Pettigrew Pike Pollet Reeves Riccelli	37 18 46 30	•••• •••• ••••	00E0	0000	0000	EE00	00	100 6 100 100	91 11 100 100
Hayes Holy Hudgins Irwin	10 6 11 31				0000 0000 •••• 0000	0000	00 00 ••	32 14 100 36	25 17 96 37	Robinson Rodne Ryu Santos	38 5 32 37					<pre></pre>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	100 30 100 100	100 19 100 96
Jenkin Jinkins Johnson Kagi Kilduff	16 27 14 32 28			0000	••••		•• •• ••	9 100 23 100 100	11 93 19 91 100	Sawyer Schmick Sells Senn Shea	29 9 38 41 4		••••	0000	•••• •○○○ •••• •○○○			100 14 100 100 9	99 13 100 98 11
Kirby Klippert Kloba Kraft Kretz	29 8 1 17 7			0000 0000 0000	0000	0000 0000 0000		100 14 100 14 9	99 11 100 20 12	Slatter Smith Springer Stambaugh Stanford	48 10 45 25 1				0000 0000 0000	0000 0000 0000	•• •• •• ••	100 32 91 64 100	100 22 81 54 100
Kristiansen Lovick Lytton MacEwan Macri	39 44 40 35 43	○○●○ ●●●● ○○●E	0000 0000 0000 0E00	0000 •••• •000	0000 •••• 00•0		00 •• •0	18 100 100 30 100	13 96 99 25 100	Steele Stokesbary Stonier Sullivan Tarleton	12 31 49 47 36			•000 •0•0 ••••	0000	0000	•0 •0 ••	23 32 100 100 100	26 30 91 89 100
Manweller Maycumber McBride McCabe McCaslin	7 48 14	•••• ••••	0000	0000	0000	000	00 00 •• •0	14 14 100 23 5	19 14 100 25 9	Taylor Tharinger Valdez Van Werven Vick	24 46 42	•••• •••• ••••	0000 •••• ••• 00•0 0000	•••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• ••••	••••	••	9 100 100 14 14	9 94 100 16 12
McDonald Morris Muri Nealey Orcutt	40 28 16		00E0 ••E• 00•0 0000	••••	•••• •000 0000		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	24 100 50 9 14	27 84 44 14 13	Volz Walsh Wilcox Wylie Young	16 2 49	00 0 0 00 0 0	0000 0000 0000 ••••	•00• 0•00	0000	0000	•0 00 ••	14 27 18 100 27	18 29 18 94 28